a Microprocessor
Supervisory Circuits
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
RESET
GENERATOR
4.65V
VCC
WATCHDOG

(R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM8699ARNZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADM8699ARNZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N], 13” Reel R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADM8699 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 6 of 6
REVISION HISTORY
6/2019―Rev. 0 to Rev. A
Obsoleted ADM8698, 8-Lead PDIP, and
16-Lead SOIC ...................................................................... Universal
Moved Outline Dimensions ............................................................ 5
Updated Outline Dimensions ......................................................... 5
Moved Ordering Guide .................................................................... 5